
CIRCUITO DE LA ISLA SAN MARCOS 3.850 KM 19-ene-20

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 537 Viviana ARREAGA MEX20061125 A F NL Tejones 00:34:17
2 564 America PEREZ MEX20071211 A F AGS Aguascalientes 00:34:17
3 566 Fatima CORNEJO MEX20061015 A F AGS Aguascalientes 00:34:17
4 534 Mariana CARDONA MEX20070410 A F NL MVC 00:34:17
5 565 Jovanna ALVAREZ MEX20061227 A F AGS Aguascalientes 00:35:19
6 578 Gisela HERNANDEZ MEX20050311 A F GTO CODE 00:35:19
7 563 Gabriels GUTIERREZ MEX20070117 A F AGS Aguascalientes 00:35:26
8 567 Danriela CELAYA MEX20060303 A F AGS Aguascalientes 00:35:32

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 103 Noe BENITEZ MEX20071202 A V HGO Hidalgo 00:33:34
2 538 Said Gerardo LUNA MEX20060224 A V NL Tejones 00:33:34
3 104 Carlos Jesus DIAZ MEX20070807 A V HGO Hidalgo 00:33:34
4 568 Jose Pablo JIMENEZ MEX20070809 A V AGS Aguascalientes 00:33:37
5 552 Juan Luis GONZALEZ MEX20071012 A V ZAC Zacatecas 00:33:37
6 569 Juan E CRUZ MEX20060829 A V AGS Aguascalientes 00:33:37
7 544 Gerardo PRADO MEX20061113 A V SLP Impresiones Posadas 00:33:37
8 570 Paulo FRANCO MEX20060511 A V AGS Aguascalientes
9 555 Emilio ROMAN MEX20061226 A V ZAC TRIMSS 00:33:37

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO

RUTA

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 396 Maria PERALES MEX20050517 B F NL MVC 01:08:03
2 345 Ingrid Mariel LOPEZ MEX20051027 B F BCS Baja California Sur 01:08:03
3 408 Hanna LARA MEX20050809 B F NL MVC Team 01:08:03
4 452 Jacqueline TAMEZ MEX20041028 B F NL Bike Zone Team 01:08:03
5 397 Frida LOPEZ MEX20040716 B F NL MVC 01:08:03
6 314 Itzel CAMPOS MEX20050209 B F AGS Aguascalientes 01:08:03
7 364 Ailani Catalina CHAVEZ MEX20040819 B F COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:08:03
8 520 Liliana GARAY MEX20050323 B F ZAC Zacatecas 01:08:03
9 542 Adelaida BELMONTES MEX20051031 B F SLP Impresiones Posadas 01:08:03

10 453 Vanessa TOVAR MEX20050917 B F NL Bike Zone Team 01:08:03
11 409 Maria Fernanda VILLANUEVA MEX20050814 B F NL MVC Team 01:08:03
12 510 Ximena del Socorro HERNANDEZ MEX20050325 B F GTO CODE 01:08:03
13 386 Crista Tamar ROMO DE VIVAR MEX20040720 B F UNA UNAM 01:08:03
14 344 Andrea LOZA MEX20041119 B F BCS Baja California Sur 01:08:03
15 436 Berenice ARRIAGA MEX20051209 B F NL Tejones 01:09:32

DNF 315 Maria Jose GALLEGOS MEX20051006 B F AGS Aguascalientes

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 362 Eduardo ROBLES MEX20040731 B V BCS Trooper-Iqool 01:16:49
2 411 Jesus LEON MEX20040423 B V SIN EMCA 01:16:49
3 506 Heriberto QUIROZ MEX20040104 B V GTO CODE 01:16:49
4 309 Brian VAZQUEZ MEX20040403 B V AGS Aguascalientes 01:16:49
5 541 Luis NAVARRO MEX20041006 B V SLP Impresiones Posadas 01:16:49
6 307 Gael RIVERA MEX20040113 B V AGS Aguascalientes 01:16:49
7 341 Michel ZARATE MEX20040311 B V BCS Baja California Sur 01:16:49
8 342 Andres CASTRO MEX20050718 B V BCS Baja California Sur 01:16:49
9 343 Lian Alain MARTY MEX20040911 B V BCS Baja California Sur 01:16:49

10 418 Bruno ARROYO MEX20040310 B V NL AH Fenix 01:16:49
11 417 Eduardo HERNANDEZ MEX20040303 B V NL AH Fenix 01:16:49
12 550 Diego ROJAS MEX20050414 B V ZAC Zacatecas 01:16:49
13 434 Andres MUÑIS MEX20040518 B V NL Tejones 01:16:49



Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
14 551 Diego QUIÑONES MEX20040122 B V ZAC Zacatecas 01:16:49
15 363 Luis Raul GONZALEZ MEX20040511 B V BCS Trooper-Iqool 01:16:49
16 399 Jose Javier MORENO MEX20050323 B V NL MVC 01:16:49
17 311 Jose Carlos FLORES MEX20050727 B V AGS Aguascalientes 01:16:49
18 419 Moises MARTINEZ MEX20040919 B V EDM Youshimatz 01:16:49
19 393 Fernando Israel OROZCO MEX20050125 B V NL MVC 01:16:55
20 365 Fernando Israel GUTIERREZ MEX20050609 B V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:16:55
21 543 Emiliano Josue CASTRO MEX20050104 B V SLP Impresiones Posadas 01:16:57
22 424 Marcelo DELA FUENTE MEX20090521 B V NL Fe 26 01:16:57
23 505 J. Antonio SIERRA MEX20050311 B V GTO CODE 01:14:18

DNF 106 Sergio DEAQUINO MEX20051121 B V HGO Hidalgo
DNF 107 Carlos SALINAS MEX20051115 B V HGO Hidalgo
DNF 108 Moises DIDIER MEX20050511 B V HGO Hidalgo
DNF 109 Leonel CERVANTEZ MEX20051216 B V HGO Hidalgo
DNF 111 Julio RESENDIZ MEX20040512 B V SON Sonora
DNF 310 Bryan Alejandro ESTRADA MEX20040128 B V AGS Aguascalientes
DNF 339 Narciso COTA MEX20051224 B V BCS Baja California Sur
DNF 387 Jesus AGUILAR MEX20040308 B V UNA UNAM
DNF 395 Americo GONZALEZ MEX20050426 B V NL MVC
DNF 415 Marcelo A. LOZANO MEX20041010 B V NL AH Fenix
DNF 425 Cesar Emilio LAZO MEX20050314 B V NL Fe 26
DNF 521 Luis Gerardo VILLA MEX20050201 B V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 522 Diego Emiliano ORTIZ mex20040406 B V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 556 Fernando Gael DAVILA MEX20041010 B V ZAC TRIMSS
DNF 557 Paul MESTAS MEX20050706 B V ZAC TRIMSS
DNF 560 Alfonso LEMUS MEX20041213 B V ZAC TRIMSS
DNF 579 Diego Alonso MENDEZ MEX20040730 B V QTO QueretaroDNF 579 Diego Alonso MENDEZ MEX20040730 B V QTO Queretaro

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 432 Mariela FLORES MEX20030831 C F NL Tejones 01:11:18
2 351 Alexa LOPEZ MEX20030311 C F BCS Baja California Sur 01:11:18
3 384 Valeria LEON MEX20020813 C F MIC Quijote Vitela 01:11:20
4 461 Clarisa VARELA MEX20030617 C F NL Bike Zone Team 01:12:33
5 401 Mariana ARRAS MEX20030128 C F NL MVC 01:12:33
6 460 Romina HINOJOSA MEX20021130 C F NL Bike Zone Team 01:12:33
7 426 Victoria VELAZCO MEX20020805 C F NL Fe 26 01:12:33
8 402 Daniela LOZANO MEX20030804 C F NL MVC 01:12:33
9 416 Nicole CORDOVA MEX20030110 C F NL AH Fenix 01:12:33

10 515 Kala GARCIA MEX20020924 C F EDM Youshimatz 01:12:33
11 328 Magdalena ZAMUDIO MEX C F AGS IDEA 01:12:33
12 573 Erika Ashley DIONISIO MEX20021219 C F GTO CODE 01:12:33
13 507 Karen ORTIZ MEX20030630 C F GTO CODE 01:12:33
14 423 Emilia GUTIERRES MEX19991217 E F NL Noohwi Women Cycling Team 01:12:33
15 427 Frida JUAREZ MEX20030406 C F NL Fe 26 01:12:33
17 433 Sofia TAMEZ MEX20020410 C F NL Tejones 01:12:33
18 535 Miune OVIEDO MEX200021203 C F NL MVC 01:12:38
19 398 Paula CANTU MEX20030402 C F NL MVC 01:12:42
20 553 Ana Sofia TALAVERA MEX20030123 C F ZAC TRIMSS 01:19:25
21 571 Diana ANAYA MEX20021103 C F AGS Aguascalientes 01:22:26
22 329 Ana LAPUENTE MEX20020414 C F AGS IDEA 01:24:41

DNF 327 Evelin Itzel DELGADO MEX20030211 C F AGS Sporteams
DNF 420 Nailea Eneritz MARTINEZ MEX20021117 C F EDM Youshimatz

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 530 Jose Antonio ESCARCEGA MEX20030527 C V HGO Hidalgo 01:26:38
2 508 Jesus SILVA MEX20021115 C V GTO CODE 01:26:38
3 494 Carlos David ESQUIVEL MEX20021207 C V EDM Celly Sports 01:26:38
4 574 Jesus MORALES MEX20020228 C V GTO CODE 01:26:38



Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
6 374 Omar Antonio ARANDA MEX20020305 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:27:22
7 372 Carlos Enrique VILLAVICENCIO MEX20020822 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:27:27
8 392 Eugenio GARZA MEX20021021 C V NL MVC 01:27:27
9 561 Carlos Alfonso GARCIA MEX20031112 C V COA Coahuila 01:27:27

10 498 Valentino RESENDIZ MEX20030910 C V SON Sonora 01:27:27
11 406 Jorge FLORES MEX20020320 C V NL MVC 01:27:27
12 582 Eduardo MIRALRIO MEX20030324 C V EDM NOR BIKE 01:27:27
13 518 Arturo CABRERA MEX20030428 C V ZAC Zacatecas 01:27:27
14 583 Jose Armando MIRALRIO MEX20020324 C V EDM NOR BIKE 01:27:27
15 405 Ricardo CARRION MEX20021204 C V NL MVC 01:27:27
16 102 Andres TORRES MEX20020614 C V UNA UNAM 01:27:27
17 493 Elihu Emmanuel FLORES MEX20030720 C V EDM Celly Sports 01:27:27
18 585 Diego ARREOLA MEX20030124 C V DUR DURANGO 01:27:27
19 348 Eduardo BONILLA MEX20020901 C V BCS Baja California Sur 01:27:27
20 431 Hugo ZAENS MEX20030401 C V NL Fe 26 01:27:27
21 437 Alejandro CARDENAS MEX20030530 C V NL Tejones 01:27:27
22 575 Adan GUERRERO MEX20030204 C V GTO CODE 01:27:27
23 581 Bruno CAMARENA MEX20030405 C V JAL C.LIEBRES DE CAPILLA 01:27:27
24 430 Antonio VELAZCO MEX20030822 C V NL Fe 26 01:27:27
25 349 Matias SANCHEZ MEX20031121 C V BCS Baja California Sur 01:27:27
26 333 Jesus Alejandro AGUILAR MEX20020413 C V AGS IDEA 01:27:27
27 373 Jonathan PRECIADO MEX20021029 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:27:27
28 519 Guillermo ESQUIVEL MEX20030428 C V ZAC Zacatecas 01:27:27
29 358 Said GASTELUM MEX20020608 C V BCS Veloforte 01:27:27
30 332 Cesar Abraham FLORES MEX20020202 C V AGS IDEA 01:27:27
31 509 Diego HERNANDEZ MEX20030207 C V GTO CODE 01:27:27
32 548 Alejandro LARA MEX20030614 C V ZAC Zacatecas 01:27:2732 548 Alejandro LARA MEX20030614 C V ZAC Zacatecas 01:27:27
33 580 Jostin Javier MENDEZ MEX20020128 C V QTO Queretaro 01:27:27
34 105 Carlos Elias HERNANDEZ MEX20020112 C V HGO Hidalgo 01:27:27
35 375 Elias Andres CENTENO MEX20030104 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:27:40
36 512 Antonio CUEVAS MEX20021107 C V SLP Impresiones Posadas 01:31:26

DNF 335 Diego BOCANEGRA MEX20031028 C V AGS IDEA
DNF 336 Dario SAUCEDO MEX20020612 C V AGS IDEA
DNF 549 Jose Angel MORALES MEX20030127 C V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 112 Jose MORALES MEX20020908 C V GTO GUANAJUATO
DNF 334 Emmanuel Edoardo MEDINA MEX20021228 C V AGS IDEA
DNF 371 Hebert Arath CHAVEZ MEX20020605 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 376 Ramon Ivan PADILLA MEX20020412 C V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 388 Hans TORRES MEX20021028 C V UNA UNAM
DNF 449 Adrian RIVAS MEX20021017 C V NL Bike Zone Team
DNF 496 Andre Erubiel CRUZ MEX20030806 C V HGO Hidalgo
DNF 499 Jaime SOBERANES MEX20030613 C V SON Sonora
DNF 554 Paulo Ernesto HERNANDEZ MEX20030803 C V ZAC TRIMSS

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 455 Katia MARTINEZ MEX20010117 S F NL Bike Zone Team 01:25:51
2 423 Emilia GUTIERRES MEX19991217 S F NL Noohwi Women Cycling Team 01:25:51
3 114 Ma. Fernanda VELAZQUEZ MEX20000109 S F AGS Aguascalientes 01:25:51
4 318 Mayra del Rocio ROCHA MEX19881103 E F AGS Sporteams 01:25:23
5 558 Adriana BARRAZA MEX19930205 E F ZAC TRIMSS 01:25:57
6 540 Norma CORDOVA MEX19920206 E F NL AH Fenix 01:27:57
7 366 Marisol Monserrat ANGUIANO MEX20000207 S F COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:37:26
8 421 Marla Valeria MARTINEZ MEX20010206 S F EDM Youshimatz 01:37:26
9 319 Jenny Fernanda DE LA FUENTE MEX20001029 S F AGS Sporteams 01:33:47

DNF 456 Ana E. PEÑA MEX20010310 S F NL Bike Zone Team
DNS 576 Marina VALADEZ MEX19920820 E F GTO CODE

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO



Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
2 558 Adriana BARRAZA MEX19930205 E F ZAC TRIMSS 01:25:57
3 540 Norma CORDOVA MEX19920206 E F NL AH Fenix 01:27:57

DNS 576 Marina VALADEZ MEX19920820 E F GTO CODE
1 455 Katia MARTINEZ MEX20010117 S F NL Bike Zone Team 01:25:51
2 423 Emilia GUTIERRES MEX19991217 S F NL Noohwi Women Cycling Team 01:25:51
3 114 Ma. Fernanda VELAZQUEZ MEX20000109 S F AGS Aguascalientes 01:25:51
3 366 Marisol Monserrat ANGUIANO MEX20000207 S F COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:37:26
4 421 Marla Valeria MARTINEZ MEX20010206 S F EDM Youshimatz 01:37:26
5 319 Jenny Fernanda DE LA FUENTE MEX20001029 S F AGS Sporteams 01:33:47

DNF 456 Ana E. PEÑA MEX20010310 S F NL Bike Zone Team

Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
1 115 Francisco LARA MEX19960611 E V HGO Hidalgo 01:55:33
2 356 Alfredo RODRIGUEZ MEX19970519 E V BCS Baja California Sur 01:55:33
4 446 Eugenio MIRAFUENTES MEX19991227 S V NL Bike Zone Team 01:55:33
5 504 Emiliano MIRAFUENTES MEX19991227 S V NL Crisa 01:55:33
6 357 Ricardo PEÑA MEX20010630 S V BCS Baja California Sur 01:55:36
7 361 Jose Carlos ZARATE MEX19991203 S V BCS Veloforte 01:55:40
8 516 Salvador LEMUS MEX19980409 S V EDM Frutas y Frutillas de Zamora 01:56:27
9 536 Jvier AGUILAR MEX19990923 S V BCS Baja California Sur 01:56:27

10 360 Alejandro MADUEÑO MEX19980714 S V BCS Veloforte 01:56:27
11 503 Jean Michel LACHANCE CAN19870120 E V CAN Quebexico 01:56:27
12 113 David Alejandro MARTINEZ MEX20001129 S V NL MVC 01:56:31
13 325 Daniel ZAMUDIO MEX19990919 S V AGS Sporteams 01:58:39
14 368 Hernan CASTILLO MEX19990404 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:58:39
15 317 Brenda Andrea SANTOYO MEX19960817 E F AGS Sporteams 01:58:39
16 546 Jose Miguel VILLA MEX19970425 E V ZAC Zacatecas 01:58:39
17 110 Paul Alejandro GONZALEZ MEX19990930 S V ZAC Zacatecas 01:58:42
18 562 Braulio SANCHEZ MEX20010817 S V AGS Aguascalientes 01:59:42
19 422 Abraham Isaias MARTINEZ MEX19890316 E V EDM Youshimatz 02:00:40
20 428 Simon GARCIA MEX20010825 S V NL Fe 26 02:07:10

DNF 367 Edgar Ismael GONZALEZ MEX19981029 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 370 Eduardo Michel CHAVEZ MEX20010116 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 545 Abraham ESQUIVEL MEX20010420 S V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 547 Efrain QUIÑONES MEX19980330 S V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 559 Luis Manuel CASTAÑEDA MEX20010930 S V ZAC TRIMSS
DNF 577 Diego HERNANDEZ MEX20001130 S V GTO CODE
DNF 414 Rodrigo ROMERO MEX19900401 E V SIN Norson
DNF 429 Jason GARCIA MEX20001204 S V NL Fe 26
DNF 445 Alexis MOYA MEX20010223 S V NL Bike Zone Team
DNF 523 Gerardo LOPEZ MEX19991207 S V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 528 Siegfried MARTINEZ MEX E V EDM Youshimatz
DNF 539 Gael Sebastian HUERTA MEX20010915 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO

1 115 Francisco LARA MEX19960611 E V HGO Hidalgo 01:55:33
2 356 Alfredo RODRIGUEZ MEX19970519 E V BCS Baja California Sur 01:55:33
3 503 Jean Michel LACHANCE CAN19870120 E V CAN Quebexico 01:56:27
4 317 Brenda Andrea SANTOYO MEX19960817 E F AGS Sporteams 01:58:39
5 546 Jose Miguel VILLA MEX19970425 E V ZAC Zacatecas 01:58:39
6 422 Abraham Isaias MARTINEZ MEX19890316 E V EDM Youshimatz 02:00:40

DNF 414 Rodrigo ROMERO MEX19900401 E V SIN Norson
DNF 528 Siegfried MARTINEZ MEX E V EDM Youshimatz

1 446 Eugenio MIRAFUENTES MEX19991227 S V NL Bike Zone Team 01:55:33
2 504 Emiliano MIRAFUENTES MEX19991227 S V NL Crisa 01:55:33
3 357 Ricardo PEÑA MEX20010630 S V BCS Baja California Sur 01:55:36
4 361 Jose Carlos ZARATE MEX19991203 S V BCS Veloforte 01:55:40
5 516 Salvador LEMUS MEX19980409 S V EDM Frutas y Frutillas de Zamora 01:56:27



Lugar Dorsal Nombre Apellido Codigo Equipo TIEMPO
7 360 Alejandro MADUEÑO MEX19980714 S V BCS Veloforte 01:56:27
8 113 David Alejandro MARTINEZ MEX20001129 S V NL MVC 01:56:31
9 325 Daniel ZAMUDIO MEX19990919 S V AGS Sporteams 01:58:39

10 368 Hernan CASTILLO MEX19990404 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima 01:58:39
11 110 Paul Alejandro GONZALEZ MEX19990930 S V ZAC Zacatecas 01:58:42
12 562 Braulio SANCHEZ MEX20010817 S V AGS Aguascalientes 01:59:42
13 428 Simon GARCIA MEX20010825 S V NL Fe 26 02:07:10

DNF 367 Edgar Ismael GONZALEZ MEX19981029 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 370 Eduardo Michel CHAVEZ MEX20010116 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 545 Abraham ESQUIVEL MEX20010420 S V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 559 Luis Manuel CASTAÑEDA MEX20010930 S V ZAC TRIMSS
DNF 577 Diego HERNANDEZ MEX20001130 S V GTO CODE
DNF 429 Jason GARCIA MEX20001204 S V NL Fe 26
DNF 445 Alexis MOYA MEX20010223 S V NL Bike Zone Team
DNF 523 Gerardo LOPEZ MEX19991207 S V ZAC Zacatecas
DNF 539 Gael Sebastian HUERTA MEX20010915 S V COL Loros Univ. Colima
DNF 547 Efrain QUIÑONES MEX19980330 S V ZAC Zacatecas


